Tel: +31 317 681040

“D H E N D I Steenoven 21 Fax: +31 317 681045

3911 TX Rhenen www.hendi.eu
Todls for Chafs The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklért dass / déclare que / o$wiadcza, ze / a declarat ca / dichiarato che:

Itemnr: 426920 - 426982 - 426999
Type: Bread basket polypropylene, round, beige - black - brown

Imported by: Geimporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:

Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

According regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite reglement / jest zgodny z rozporzgdzeniem / in conformitate cu requlamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/EC
10/2011/EU and its amendments Regulation 2018/213/EU

QOverall Migration

Test method: As specified in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 ANNEX 1l and V then test with reference
to:

EN 1186-1:2002(Guide to the selection of conditions and test methods for overall migration)

EN 1186-3:2002(Total Immersion method)

EN 1186-14:2002 (Substitute Test method)

RESULT [mg/dm?] MAXIMUM
SIMULANT USED TEST CONDITIONS |[SAMPLE|SAMPLE |SAMPLE| PERMISSIBLE
001 o002 003 LIMIT [mg/dm?]
3% Acetic acid 40°C for 2 Hours <3 <3 <3 <10
10% Ethanol 40°C for 2 Hours <3 <3 <3 <10
95% Ethanol 40°C for 2 Hours <3 <3 <3 <10
Isooctane 20 °C for 24 minutes <3 <3 <3 <10

Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA)

Test method: As specified in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 ANNEX Ill and V,and followed by High
Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC).

Test Conditions: 95% Ethanol: 40 °C for 2 Hours

RESULT [mg/kg foodstuff] MAXIMUM
PERMISSIBLE
TEST ITEM SAMPLE 001 | SAMPLE 002 | SAMPLE 003| LIMIT [mg/kg
foodstuff]
Bisphenol A <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0.05
Conclusion Pass Pass Pass -

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi
BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publie sous la responsabilité du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zostata wydana na wytgczng
odpowiedzialno$¢ Hendi BV / Aceastéa declaratie este emisa pe raspunderea exclusivd a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione é rilasciata sotto le
responsabilita del Hendi BV.

Z
O
—
<
ad
<
—
O
LLJ
a
|_
O
<
—
Z
O
O
A
O
O
LL

Rhenen, 29-03-2021 7

—3911 TX Rhenen
/..{el: +31 (0)317 - 68104C
- fax: +31 (0)317 - 68104¢

E-mail: info@ hendi.nl L
R.E. Vooijs

Purchasing Manager



http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

